Copernicus 
Aristotle 

長い数字の読み方は、コンマを利用するとよいでしょう。 
Read the digits before the comma first, and say “thousand.” 
まず、コンマの前の数字を読み、 

8, …    eight 

そして、thousand と言います。 
thousand 
And then read the digits after the comma slowly. 
そして、コンマの後の数字をゆっくり読みます。 

8,545 

five hundred, forty-five 

“Eight thousand, five hundred, forty-five” 
Likewise, read the numbers before the comma first, 

62, …  sixty-two 

and say “thousand.”  
まず、カンマの前を読み thousand と言います。 
Then, slowly read the rest. 
そして、残りをゆっくり読む。 

62,871 

eight hundred, seventy-one 

“Sixty-two thousand, eight hundred, seventy-one”   
You can read six-digit numbers in the same fashion. 
6 桁までの数字は、コンマを利用して同じように読めます。 
Read the numbers before the comma, and say “thousand.” 

146,…  one hundred, forty-six thousand 

and read the rest slowly. 
そして残りを落ちついて読みます。 

146,729 

seven hundred, twenty-nine 

“One hundred, forty-six thousand, seven hundred, twenty-nine” 

Once you understand the rule, it may not be very difficult to read and thus understand long numbers in 
English. 
一度、パターンを覚えてしまえば、英語の長い数字も読んだり、聞き取ったりするのも、それほど難しくないで

しょう。 

The key here is to use the comma properly. 
コンマをうまく使うのがコツです。 

How to Read the Clock 時計の読み方 ABC